QAIA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Christian County High School Contract For: BP 260-013 Electrical Change Order Number: 057

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Date: September 08, 2023 Date: January 13, 2025

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: fname and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC

200 Glass Avenue Hopkinsville, KY 42240 101 E. Second Street, Suite 10§ Owensboro, KY 42303
CONTRACTOR: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

State Electric Co., Inc. Alliance Corporation

140 College Street Crofion, KY 42217 116 E. College Street Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Cost associated with game camera power and data per PR #27, CTE overhead doors access control, electrical revions per PR #34, and
temporary switchgear.

The original Contract Sum was $ 11,715,191.00
Net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $ 71,539.73
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,786,730.73
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 60,673.98
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 11,847,404.71

The Contract time will be unchanged by (0) days.
The Contractor’'s Work shall be substantially complete on .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTiL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Signature} = ~ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Signature)
BY: Eric Rang, Hafer PSC o BY: Kevin Hitchel, Alliance Corporation
(Printed name, title, and license number if required) (Printed name and title)

Date T Date

CONTRACTOR (Signature) ' OWNER (Signature)

BY: Matt Crick, State Eiectric Compapny -

(Printed name and titie} {Printed name and title)

Date o Date

AlA Docurnent (3731 = 2019 (formerdy G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 13:53:37 CST on 01/13/2025 under Subscription No.20240065363 which expires on 09/24/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may
onfy be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (67856dd0c12072701911861d)



A

=T I P11 R = ]

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER State Electric

BID PACKAGE 260

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR s 17,690.40
MATERIALS 35,069.57
PROFIT & OVERHEAD s 7,914.01
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL s 60,673.98
DESCRIPTION

Game Camera Power and Data per PR #27

CTE Overhead Doors Access Control

Electrical Revisions per PR #34

Temporary Switchgear

PR # 27, 31, 34, and N/A {ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
X OWNER
CONTRACTOR
X M
CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

r==—======7"
S —

————————— ——--——4

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheetl



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

| P:812.422.4187 » F:812.421.6776

r E_ \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301
P:270.926.1331 « F; 270.684.4456

architects » designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 027

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: November 7, 2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for: Plumbing
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Steet

Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: Game Camera Power Data

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT ACHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) Provide price to add power and Data in Main gym and Auxillary Gym as shown in attached Revised
Sheets per owner's request.

2) Also noted on these revisions is adjustment in height to projector power/data in auxiliary gym as
requested by owner.

NOTE - Final heights and wil{ be issued via AS! along with alf other main and aux gym floor box, scoreboard,
video monitor and camera rough-ins.

Attachments: E2.1C- Rev 8, E2.2B-Alt - Rev 3, E3.1C - Rev 3, E3.2B-Alt - Rev 2, E6.2-Alt - Rev 6, E6.3 - Rev 7
By: Matt Brockman, Eric Rang

cC Name of people to copy on correspondence here

Page |1lofl



land
it 2
it w it

un
¥ i a3 st
» hrin

SCHOOLS—

COUNTY ACADEMY
KD 8 3O T340

CHRISTIAN COUNT
S99 FT. CAMPIELL WLVD
HOPKIPYLLE, K 42240

— PUBLIC

HOPIKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAI

HAFER

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER
PUAN - AREA “C") (CONTY:

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER
ELAR AmEA G jcoNT
e
m g

== 35 ! !! ;i!ga
;iz i lz;iﬁ !i! 5

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER,
ELA - AReA " (cohy

o,
T o
NTRLICTONS M

oy

LTS,

paiaLATe
It

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER.
| DELaT el
e
.....-""" 2

PENETRATIONS OF PN STOAM SMEL TR WaLLE
ey o rOUAO
O VAo LIoTIo0 &
CTOEED s
COWTR, AP
-t

v, 098,
e )

ruwom a1
Rl
TV
o n-num-
AL
wn s T
FRASATE ORTAL.
b

&

w\"“_ ——

Y .,

-
-
==
c-11,
=11

vt
2 e

— e i AL — . — i — i —— —
3

_,,
= s
]

2

2he

T

At

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "C"

W




el

[E___S]

==
CHRISTIAN COUNT

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIA!
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE §° B0 1104

PUBLIC SCHOOLS—
.

B8, PLUR SmialT ComiTACs, OFVICE B WAL PROVOR AL REOUSNID
‘GRGTY el Vovkies ThE RS ANDOMAT JOMTAGL
OODADMATE

o

113"-1'-0'@
P
ot

POWER PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - AREA "B" _

e T




CHRISTIAN COUNT

KDE#: 99 2104

UBLIC SCHOOLS—

O PO ASSIMILBA CAFOED
O P A S —_

G, et BT ) PR Pas. CLOCK LOCATION YO QLOCK
W FVETI O EAC-OaD M APAINT ROV 4THB Cal A RACK.
OB -] THIR FYRE. WL AR FICLITAAOF LOW VWOLTARE DATA
09 & v D s r

vl 7. FEOVIOE SRCI0 FECHAOLOGIRS . €T PRTM BENIE 8 FRE
WATED PP Y AL L8 JAAATITY

H 3
iiiii E!!
ia!zia“ s!i

)

l 5
; a{i ;
o
i

o
S5, CONPONNTY M ARLAET: MTALLATION A MGABrIDeg rejmind
O AL CLOGH WP ASCHITIT o T3 JTAR G R,

ii! ai sﬁ!i i§§i| : -

muﬂ-vnmum_m
1 IVES RATE MR
mamy
= z

Lo
08 MDVDNO NPT OUTLET PR WAL OURT ITRAACTiRY AAT
L PPN LTI PP AP 08 ) Bl

b
g
=
R

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY

PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - ARE.

g

H
H
]

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "C"

W T




%E %E & §:; !El }gs g!i ; ﬂ g §§ 1 g Z |
LI') 8% 3 lr‘ :i._/z:_l : I ! i 1 gdb ]
e AOEE, i 8
s 5P s J
1) !e!‘ ;! :!H §§ ! Hsé{ i ,E it 55 b
H S i i '“. s i S s ie i
ﬁ& IM%Q ”WWF% 5@%%%{%?
ﬁﬁ iﬂﬁ i pa i m%%m@%%
ﬁ@i -ﬁ%ﬂ{@ﬁ@ﬁﬁz %ﬁ@ﬁwﬂw
g ;gg !';i: !ﬁ!l. i !Igi g:!?i j E b B SE!EE !i‘ii i zxii E:ghi
it bl At 0 v 2=—
gii i il :
i};;%iéz :Ei ' |
il ly |
il 1
i i
g igig;‘;‘% gE" |
H |
il -y g i
§lE § §
: Hilo ‘ i ] i i ] |
,i ii ej | § oj 1 oj 1 t j il ! 3 g
‘) (5 m !
| N -
; e

A
i
k-l
™
k-'.l“
0\.l'
\m"
[

£

'km"
K-'lﬂ'
i
[\
=

=

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - AREA "B"

ey

=
- 5
L
]

P, A,
"

F

°]
i N n :
\::::“
= —
B
%




Hv-2'93

-y DM TRy LEY

HIMOd TYWHON
- {800 1SV} 8. VWY
K18 - SWYHOWIA DNISSNE
S pgy

]
it s P b g g s

s o ‘o e
pr Pty Sy ]
T

o et g e s
o e v i . 0 pnt i S

T MIADD (IR MLIM BN il i) GRviet M JIAT
ol EnT 3

oA (a1

. e v e vk "M WS

e T v e W T
e REO_TH A wha —a WS " ea
. WELW W v WL W et
W W W A W) ey TWCTW e T SO0 O
e W W A mna —a W R oo s
v L VW e —~a W g TN
o v Lo TR, W e pvn W W T T L
e mowe Low "W T T e et P I T it
v A o T, e T 11 T e
BT Lo TV, "W B Rl |l|un o Y 1800
T L e T WO TR A Y AR LD L st e W Yy
e Ly N o T v e L vt =] S e o
T R e T Thrm i i T P LI i WS e TR I P s
Ty W, T O e W T D L LA™ e rW e A T Y L
ST LN T, T e A Th e sl LM e T T — T L
L e R T T S A
e ey e WS e T o T L
e e oot v " T i v o
AAA e R 1
— T ia e o
e e P TS
s A T
R T e e
———— S e T o
e W T s
ey TR T i L
veln v L T s T T Ly
e anm WL TR o T T ‘L
g A TR e V008 T LTI
T K e e VR Y T L
-y W T T LS LT
S e T 1 ML WA e L
o L W 3 T U LSO
EeL L e, oWy | T v
T L n( i (" W LT
e e i T s v Lo
=
LYY
TFUCTTORCH WA DEOWIM ML XEACN by ene) WAGS (DI ik ST
“Tremem T s
AU U
o Vo e Ot e e TN TERAR OIS Il AR e A
TRTLTENG SO TR T it el Ty sor
o .. e e oy arverm
e
a0 TF
i et AL o "
e T T - W_E T AT TNvd
s W W v — LT W e
s W W L ] . T W LI ]
v WC_R G — wa WL BT soou LA S
oo iy TR TR ] e LT LI -
e W SV s oo WOV T T 400w s AR e mewre R, =
o W — - WL W W W J00 "L s W
o W W byl aen — W B _ W wea e W
wa LW AR ol O BV . dIH W LS Tomes
A — W T e W W
o W N SRR el e, ﬂnﬂ & L T T
S W T W e mmovre o v e vt W L . W
v W il oy e P B _—
"R e o o T T atid —
PR W T 1 RO e o e TS L B e W,
e | ki vy - s W T Lo W o -
mram iy p— ) o W - wot o TR_TR |
ar.s.......lh"_l_"<—l_ - W ST W 1 T LY e o T P T, T
et e "W ] P " T Bt T s -
—— o W W Pty —
e WL s maos Prp— R wen amra mnown W,
Y AN TTIABNIOH e TR L e wmon WS s O ey o
OAT TERPID "Ld 19 o oy o W L e W o b
S AAD OB L T, L e v L WS L o mnowe "W,
WuIZ DA - A m R vommDOs v W L W B wnn v e W s A T e WS
LD T s et v T e T PR e W
U W B Jr— A vt s "W
. W T T W wws A T, — PR LD Auoury oy T T
—S100HDS Jilaend L W T e e Lo TWE,_TR LA P R i )
LNNOD NVILSIHHD v arvoamooy umy TR W T W P T W s wonALE e AT T
0Ty ) énel § CWADITINDOS R VT T s W el Pl AW R piie T s P oo Ty e TR _TF
— LN TR & T\ W e o T, K T il Wl W LI e T T
: Ly A T s W Vel oo WU AR e A T T s P 0 T L0 e
- W T S T OO 18 oo L "V, _Y T s e Lo La
o o "W T T e v oo L A T R ca ey i
1 TP X0 4 ¥ chreni sl Al T T T s P Ty LU - e siiay | T s
ANIOVIV ALNNOD S Y
IILSIHHD - STHASNDIGOH




oz ‘e
-y

Yoz-8012
O ol LY |

HIMOd TIWHON
= {30074 181} .0, ¥IuV
178 - SrVHEWIO DNISSNE
SR g

puigng san
g

e+ st by

d24VH

OrETY A TTRASWIWOH
OAYS TS Ld WY

bty
e greire ¢
L ]
-
g ey I
YoL-EL bl 9 30N

~$100HIS 3114Nd =
LNNOD NYLLSTEHD

ANIOYIV ALNNGD
MILSHHD = ITUASNDIJOH

W7o il Pk B 18 SO R M BB
B 00D AT Gt i B TR T MG T M B TS MIAD TP HUM B0 MOAC DRI M BBA
et i e T 2R
L B wne S T
“ATLENG SRV TER 0T TNV UL TERVG
- q T T 1 T T i ™ _—
% L] w ] Ll w o L L
- L] & L Ll & v oL e i L L] Hlﬁll.l
= 5 = amva WEL_TW F L omwmn — ¥
w a5 e W_H T —L= oY
b and W o [l e e R W AT woow vt s WS LW T LA e
W . at o R T T e W W W mve —_—— LA
- AW T et a W o R B mva —L= —
o R TW e T L ) L wa WL_TW W W e Lo e P w o
WA A me v "W T . b A W s —_ s
e W O ot . W . a TRO_W W wwa —= ] —
e W o WL W e s R T e oo | evon umoms L LW a0 e o
. — — W W Bt ——a WETE e L F T
v WLW R St W . a W W R e L —]—
e WL LA wna W N B Tt e WL N B . et e S WL | T TR 1 oo evea, aan
o "W " Hltlli T T e s H_F T vt —— & T i
-—a TW_TR L — —— W A s W T 2 ) Wi % T o
" T e — S pa — W e " T n v
e W_W oy T W ava e W_E T wen — ™
e WL R d H.qocﬁaziv..!!! L . b W T i g ey v W S SR = T T I
— R g — [ S sy e WK T danen PR L 1y oo e
L T ] et e o o jrn—— A e ——— " R oo
e WL W T LAON TR T 3 e L e WL_TW e T YD T LN ..l-l..ﬁlm.A
e T roremon v . W A {mamnm T e R R s v vomeoy TOWY
W ; v W o T D T antR VDL e i W L .
et LW H.ﬂl.tﬁ.a_‘iu:ﬂi TR T e U3 N Tl mownae WX e T 0D TR WanlB
v WG W S ey e o ke "W, —r ™ CEL L e e T 3T ORI
AT T TR ooty T T o v [lepnan Ny .
e W — e ™o TW_TH e T 1 LS - TR e T B0 T RO
T W e v e W s W R aow
- uaw "W, . T L T T\ b o Wi - "W LTt
LR e s i o T o T i) W MO wOLSION ORBUOLOM LIl R (WL TR L]
e T Y s T Y e T THALEAYS TV T T 1 - WL TV e T G2 T Wi
wo W L TR ¥ T T L D TR P e OS5 Ml Jaicre BT TN s o rengom AT e T e A LR
TR W ¥ T T Gva) o A T _TF T T 443 W VRO WOLLOWEAN SEIRGEDN L "W, e T AR
e WY T A Sobbed o i T T T AT e T rumom WL T e T i A LW
e R e
LYY (YY) EYY
TN ALY G M et el Conalh MADO OB k. ORI SRTECIND WO I WU T ﬁi! AT
il TV TR e fvm Y R
Ens e v ti o Lot
e Wi dar sycm v ana anom it Ao 54
DN BNvd SUPLTIRVA -SITLTIRvd SIRLTaNvYd
T ) ] £l ¥ o L T L ol ]
_ — | i PR a8 U H A o
L L L] Wk - b v L Rt o AW LS
o AN B o bl W e W et o SN, W LR AW TR e
o AT A it e e Bt e T\ e . TR W A
s AT O m " A o I s e TV v e WL O B
" A W R v vy TR W o e THL_® W et e S s
v W ) L ., TR e, i LB o W W T a WL W st
et o o e "R T e f— Ry TS W A ava e WL T
~a W ™ PRI 3 e [ — T e St W ™ non
- R o [ n— i [ - ot s AN L mva ey TR —
ann TR, T\ W et v et aprm i T, T L e A Bt W00 Wi T W W sl - T e
!!!!!!!! e T, S s LN vy o e " T A S0 VT T, T B g g TR s P W
e v o s - Lot A e [t e e e ot 0 1 W e e
llllll L W W P -] - ke T H.‘ll!- W L W ML M T o W Pl e T e T S o T e
iiiiiii s WS Hu‘lﬁﬂ B e O T e T A - e W o wew W T W 05 B4
0 2o w2l Lo Vo . W e T AN TR e L R W T T L T i B TR -ﬂmﬁ.\ W gt TP mame e w "W T T T W N NS YU T Y
o v v e T Lo R A T a1 e L vy A vou by e s TR e T o TR LR e W ST T e Tl W
2o v e o e T o T e L W o oy amom S D Wi VS, T e TR T 0 T e
Y IV T L TR W s T il T LA — - vy L e L) QP D . T T T\ W emd WL LD ey 4y
S I T o TV s T L odn ml Mintl. |‘|M“Iﬂ s e i T Loy anoH ey O Hqial....l WO A, T Ll
i vl g e TR s T 1 T L vy wmm W | v LD = s T 20 Ty g
T IV O T e T, s T 2448 TR B R N ) L T — Va LD e v v |£IH e T T 444
o xvn vavel vt e Ll TS AL 1 P Y s W L T L e . X s AL
G o Lo R T e ol v e s R ol ] e o e sy R X A T LA
armove vl i v L A L 1t e Lo — i L et .- T v LDy
r'aive N2 LT R LAY TV, e O 4 "Ll Ty Ty ..‘lﬂ“ | vy it L2 e W T P T LA
emy vl e Laom "W L e T L T R el i I T — VL ey AL, s VL PV LD
e L TR, TR e s et oy Ly TR L e e i o,
v vavoh L v L0 TR T 00 W i T e oo T L et W A VTR RO
wrmwveh e uee "R s T VS LIBA B Y00 L L W e T T L o A T L)
[P —— s AT e e W T T S vany W i
Y T T Y TV s W VIBAE 'LOBA S0 MO0 ML R T ) iy W e ML - Wt LA ]
Ml T WP o0 oo TR o ¥ A WO kD - T e T VN0 O L Ve iy W d.”ﬁ e T T R LN
e . s T Wt e W e T VI3 WO) L ———— e T
- WS T e T D W L . T T S ) L o v L W, s W T O
Y. ¥

LY Y.




SEC

STATEELECTAIC COMPANY, ING

|

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270) 424-8242

CCHS 12/13/2024

Alliance Corporation

RE: PR-027

ADDER

Discription: PR-027 ADDER Game Camera Power Data

{tem Discription: Qty: |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs: |Total Hrs:|Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

Material 1| $950.00| $5850.00 0.00 42 $65.00]  $2,730.00

Truck 2.6 125| $325.00 0 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 $65.00 $0.00

Premier Fire Data 1 2550 $2,550.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $3,825.00

Sales Tax 6.0% $229.50

Material Subtotal $4,054.50

Labor Cost $2,730.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $709.80

Labor Subtotal $3,439.80

Labor/Mat. Subtota! $7,454.30

Overhead/Profit 15% $1,124.15

Total Change Cost ADDER $8,618.45




Protecting LIVES and PROPERTY

FIRE & SECURITY

rowenen oy AP Group

1251 North 6" St P O Box 1037
Paducah KY 42001 (270) 443-7060 Paducah, KY 42002

December 12, 2024

To: State Electric

Re: Christian Co. Academy — PR-027 Proposal

Premier Fire & Security, Inc. proposes the following systems:

Gym Camera Data connection: To install terminate and test Cat 6 Data cabling for cameras in the
main and auxiliary Gyms post as requested on PR-027. All conduit and cable raceways are to be
provided by the EC. All final start-up and certification documents/testing will be provided. All
shop/as-built drawings and project management will also be provided.

Material: $ 680.00

Labor: $ 1,870.00

Total Price: $ 2,550.00
Exclusions:

Notes:

Any conduit, back boxes, t-bars or flex for the above systems
120vac Power for the equipment

Access Control Equipment

Door Position Switches

Fire Stopping/Proofing

Duct Banks / Underground Conduit

Any digging / excavating

Grounding / Bonding

Any other systems other than shown above

1) All work to be performed during normal business hours, Monday through Friday, 7am to

4pm.

2) All necessary pathways (conduits, flex, t-bars, sleeves) and boxes for the installation of

the above described systems shall be provided and installed by the EC.

3) 120VAC Electrical and Surge Protection for the above described systems shall be

provided and installed by the EC.

www.premierfire. net

Fire Sprinklers ¢ Fire & Security Alarms * Fire Extinguishers » Special Hazards Systems « Data/Voice » Monitoring

Paducah, KY » Charleston, SC » Effingham, IL * Cape Girardeau, MO



4) All new equipment and labor to have a 1-Year warranty excluding abuse and acts of
nature.

5) Files will need to be provided in CAD format for the design of the above systems.

6) Price does not include the cost of any COVID testing, vaccination mandates, or other
COVID related impacts not outlined in the solicitation/bid documents or mandated as of
the date of the proposal.

7) Price valid for 30 days from the date of the proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Hathorn
Premier Fire & Security

Fire Sprinklers » Fire & Security Alarms « Fire Extinguishers + Special Hazards Systems * Data/Voice * Monitoring



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 » Evansville, IN 47708

I P:812.422.4187 -« F.812.421.6776

I_ E \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301
P: 270.926.1331 « F; 270.684.4456

architects « designers » engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 031

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: November 8, 2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for: Electrical
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Steet

Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: CTE Overhead Door Access Control

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time ‘ncidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) Reference revised drawings E3.1F Rev 3, £3.1G Rev 2, E3,1H Rev 2 & E3.1J Rev 2. Provide price to
add electrical installation required to add access control to the overhead doors within the CTE
spaces as indicated on the revised drawings.

Attachments: E3.1F Rev3,E3.1GRev2,E3.1HRev 2, E3.1J Rev 2
By: Matt Brockman, Eric Rang

cC

|10f1



dl°€3

sda
THY - HOOTd LEHId - Nvd
ADOTIONHIAL 7 SH3LSAS

- SITTQH2S Diland
ANNOD NVLLSI¥HD

ANSIAVIY ALNNGD

MLSTHHD - TTHASNIANDOH

201 4 IENA] TR R W Dviagid o, g Fied

04 IOLIYO0T E3AR0 TRLYOD LLOMINWODD SYRARIALD. IR F 3PS

o
ot s o0 el iiwd LA BRES 08 ROARY W B

DD spiL O Yivipe Lelenguitel ace Gy ME TEmLES Wiy W
Ry MV AL S i) GibhEy BAS WA 60 LWLE O WORR ADMLIRTRY WLkl KOO0 TH MOV
A Lo T ATV TR B AL 14

Tl A COB T/ LA B4 T LIk WANLILLE TR MOUYTWLIS el i, ey ) jaiey ) aees

341 M ALsat QL o e Sty v kY TR LIM
iR LTI Wimy S Ti LGS

ALV CHIEED SRRV ML MM ELINONGD 20 ALLWD DY ToA1 2 T P LS e i ol S S ACRY
D O HOLVARL U0 CRTEY Y T 200 THal BIAR VA4 L ATLIVERRCR ) Thma ocs def el LIS ol BOAGRM T

4 €L MR 20 NPT V0 L MMM Y WA g (oa) UV vav) CHATORM Bl 40 WOLIVTWLBME TV D8 T

00 Tl YO APOMBNLS Tl ML AR a] HrRACRLS e oov-SERIND bl i 78 DA SBOCTONCRY G MACUS B

IO M J041 LU VI S0 S YR MG S

iV WY WA e LTUND YIRS TR N IS B 0A A TYIRY OIS S L SRV

e SO 0 s e My

CMBAIIPONE 3L 40 UM VSRV BRI 1. G R b e
PO 108 LIUNO WD TIY 1P 10 Trneh vz Thes b K08
TARALISON 30d W18 LI "B 100 LW WIS ATUNG WAL S LI 5 Pty 8 AL i S BAOY
5 AT [ Tiees i 00 JFUAD LN BT 0

0L ALIIAG B BAAITH TIIE IMF MILA MOWS LD TN BRI

FEBUAAVSTI 18 T (V1 MUV B M TGS B Il mETA VIV O el 40 M wmen B0aous o

1 s -l il RGN B BETIOMUACES UOLWAW OL FRLISAS IO A RARLSITLING I £ Tty mCL YT aB Bl
IV TN e iy btjam T Vil BALIVLIN

1 T Pl et 137 AR W Bu MLk OERACR
548 i SLNSTRSNION WL TOF (MY MILIVIOY ROV TSN ‘i et 1 113 1t I - ST SN 90N O TV
B ALV T WOLTATE I WeLES. INCRS AP s "SIV RSy Ao ML MR LY
0 O P I SERVOT 9 LT HNOVVE BIAG P 18 i (B LTULAD 1 TMACRAY IO 4O ALILWED 34
T EROTARLI S WOu A0 Vi) Bt e »
ol o) (VLS (1L WO LR YIS SHAICH PPN TN WO
AN Y10 LS CROMACNS LPRMTON DROPOYIM O FEIM  Lpetntes o alon e v TWLI ST B B VAONCDS Tl
MO L REATI0TIIOE TR OB WS Y10 TN T4
aHararon
et a Ve U v Tl
LI 0 M TOLLON BV W) B ¥ sieiepritaly
L ML LTI DRRLAION (R b2 Y96 b YT e WAL OF O LTUAD PR "L
TR ML Vit el Mpiak e bk
IOLLISRI FROMLEN ROH ves b b LIRS V) RS e AR ML ORMAKCHYY T
Y MRS MBHAC VEll VRN LIVGRO I N R
Wil B0, WELADr DU S0 594 WV SCR 0N 1 AL LSHL KM TR WNOLOMI
g YL (P awfun sadasy 1 TLIAD ot I i MO YO0 SRR LFEVE) B T S POV TS PR
8 3 N e, QSR TV il “WHEMBS ¥ 'WOOR DOV W LU TIPW G Bl ALYD SPIE) IR
SRR P iy el el oL T LB RV A 0 T P A T i LIIVOO o TR0 AR s
o4 a1 Y04 P faefale Lo (i WOLYOCT) MOV TSN
el B VRIS LMD DBTA MOW LTLNO ¥00 T WS WL
OROMVCPONY CIrTIVLEY TRy Chimepmagny wiemc yid) TRk i
OWTIMIE 0 SORBN O MW UV OL Gl v blltal Tis Tl miv
I 1 O AL TV M MG LA ¥ IMACHA 19 DOACHM Svasirv Lrdnei S 0 Wil s S0 O kL

M 0804 THL NP gL Wity Ay Jendi Rk RS ALY
ORI Pyl Seled 1 WO LB VAVO BEDAO WY D ) MY 9 L 1 Vi 01 Bl i) S O BRIV
0 O TPy 1t LY Toh i PSR 1 el M B

0has ALEAR WAETVS LFCWOT LI PRSI G i

L3 PO NCRLOCMRN OLTPRRLIPACY TL L8 LIRS g VI SIS LWL WMV . VIRY (. PR DA 4
TULLAS TR0 SIY e S
IFID YLV AVIRWS BrOH00 RACK TOAS WOLTMUEE  Lakes B Thooh SR ALk “WIRVI AU B PO VY

T M T3 WELIVAT I Gl B VO WOV LIS 84

1 AL Ty v LI BAVRAA S MEHIO MO TRV WS 304 MONOUHL T DL GUUreey ppe oo e Tk cr)
O 1B VIR WAL LAV QLI OofY ARG DeDR SRR TP I3 Yo fadat Tt GILEN TR MR P

3 e s s AL ICPVALL WALD T ML W B
- BB 0LV T B TH NI T MELLIVALINEY
S OFTIVLOM B ML SYIRY 0 WA VPN A 0 K THm B, vl HEVORHL DL 8 O SURTIONY T

Tl 8 TN 38

o0, 4 WoAOO C1L ALILE AVMLIFIOVS S BNIS LI DY
T L VIO LR O N 4 ViR RTINS T KA LSS G G Pty
WL UL ML) ML M STUNDPEVD T
ML ALY Ui 13 LIS TV WY TILIN

IS VRAYTY Bl "KL TV NP LIV

ot SRV ¢ (T DL LD e T 3 114 T

EnEYD SeOML T wi¥0) s RIS F3AKTH IV SPCLLAR Dnf BV YL
WAV B M T 0 CRIVIIG SATIY RIADUY TIEVD WELSAL VIV B0 @

AU FULLLAN VCIITJRNCOMEIN ¥ AL vy 8 oy vaeplnd loej pisee Jnunomo pecos ovomersee |
MY WU PO U Glhnians B GLnns @ Brillle WO SV DUMAN TIOOM | ARFLNOU TLYC LIAYTR B4 M VY T Dritesh
MU CPPY P DOV St L Moy LY Ty 0 efraiSiatidelis  LWAICHN Tl O DO CHY SADE S T N0-DURAHENG OVOU BT TIIYS 43,
VIR P TAMISTIS IMPPIAMAT occa 00w g 1) A3 Vo100 WOULTRL0k MOw SEASES LTIORICE) 40 O VD 0 USRI MO VLY Toe 309
O MPPOOMALS PRLSAR LNBAERD-SEIM TRl Ftapie ' Seiigid I D TUIED BWILUM WO TN 4O ALCWSTS SN TSP S MAb T LW OO

RIS YD GULY 1o # i 0 wlatty Kol T Jous Dl THD I VMM IOV SITMIVD) SOV W0, NG 0 DALY NS A /e e

]
—
—

FAXY .
wdu VIHY - NOOTd LSHId - NV d ADOTONHOIL ¥ SNILSAS

atl _ _se2= " R o e =

= o

—t R
e

e

R




3 iy AN S 2
- Gl | 8% |y 3
8% pilth

o I e,
55 “ B3 iy g8 18
g2 E ilﬂ!i!li“w‘? I 3 P
b E| [l 2 I
5 §§ .'5!' 1] F ] 5EI1!H il ig 4 ' i

il gl o L

i ! ! i;l jrais o] banell] gid E i {Qi

'gg igg %%;555 i i %%;5@!3!3 R §§§= :EE i“li ;* t%%; i b

i 1ﬂmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁwﬁ§M$s h Hﬂ

ii;%gii xﬂ E!!i! lsglgg ] E“H%% illﬁggsg “n

s D, Rt

g%%g mgeméﬁiiﬁmkﬁﬁﬂﬁn éﬁym£$$a;

! ﬁir!?ﬁ‘ﬂﬂ‘mr*sﬁ%éﬁﬁ’l‘ iy
iﬂw.;%, H@%ﬁ%ﬁﬂ@ﬁﬁﬂﬁfmﬁﬁﬁ%WMﬁﬁé
gl i) 31 !Eg;%;, i az;g;is}ii i iii;%;;!,ﬁ%géagi A i )i gggg §E§
it by e e bl iig i 5 : Sl seégi e sl bl Bl s i, o
giiggii I %i“ "i’ ’!’ iii i ”ﬁ EHI”!; § ik b b ggsi Shgch Bk B i Fz% BzE k! aE!
i v 9 ]l i *1 i 8t 0 Tl g gl [ e

g@ﬁﬁ Mﬁdﬁa@%hﬂMMMHMQ¥s%%ﬁ&@&%ﬁﬁ%@%ﬁﬁﬁ
i :iiii: i
L i
i§ai!i il IEi

_'-/'ﬂ: FREE 1.8 |

;“\' i“lvz;v"

} "n n J‘L 's:il‘.. lj}

— e — P —
a
P T

[
——

sEfe)

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "G" vg =14

LT




SCHOOLS—

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIA!
COUNTY ACADEMY
CHRISTIAN COUNT

HAFER
5 -
pei 4
KES e
| sz
By
ety gy e
r [}
ALt
—

b g At 5 rd $ e ! N Y N A b
%%@%ﬁgﬁm%%ﬁ@Wﬁﬁ$%w$%%§y%§ﬂ
il el it ol L ﬁﬁ*g%M$:%mgﬂ
@%&%@ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬂﬁ ﬂ@% ﬁ:%ﬁn%m%?%@;ﬁ
?%S’%ﬁ‘%@ﬁ%ﬁéﬁg g®“%$ﬂ b i
iz /] { 7 : A it g { ¢ Ll i! i E}
ﬁ%mﬂ%%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%h¢¢mﬁ%uﬁﬁﬂs
ez 959 e g8 s el !5 gg gi @ rw
o bl e |
s ;
HigrErnry ®,
TR E R bR g
T i
bl ek et i O |
0 |
T T
%ﬁ@?%%ﬁ@%i
g
ﬁﬁﬁﬁ§@mﬁﬂﬁgg
qife & el Bgd i
%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁ’ﬁ,q“
i 1
%ﬁ%ﬂﬁihﬁ&ﬁ%i |
i ﬁ:hig”e i
hf ii é? H iq Ei 1 I
i ﬁ%ﬂ%yﬂ L
il m%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@ il
!!Ei gig E ;giig ;Eiis!' § H -gig il
%%E M%;h W’ s:ﬁ
it %ﬂﬂhﬁdms 5 M?
. 5 fox l I iy
i sﬁgg o & A ' i . 4 ! :
i W =T=l=F- TR oI P ]
| 1 o G e i%:l{g& AT
ngi i!;!; H m s &l '[ § = [ 11 ’ ] : !| g'
il . 5 o Ll bed
§E§ féiis = ‘ g/rg'ﬂj la w0 E\E‘lF: [fﬂoi E!; T | i! §
ik ] A N
LN E; » |:| IE
E%m F
L 1 : &
@@%; iy ’ ik
A Py (25 R
Ef H




~— PUBLIC SCHOGLS~
Lo TH -2

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIA
COUNTY ACADEMY
CHRISTIAN COUNT

3
May, 20

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY
PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - ARE.
b
Aptiinaci Proguct Pox
2108-204
Drwung
E3.1J

; éi Eiiilggif % !"!!‘ng; ;!‘ ’eg; il

: %E g;iéig '§§§ E,!q; ig! !Eai Eg‘ii i

i ;ssiiggggg i g Esisié i

'TEH%%:%? §§£i hé

m%ﬁﬁmﬁ%am'_ms , N

SRR %M UL by by by ol sttt A i e

DO Lo

55 i ’§§g i !l I !i 5!32‘ ﬂE;Ei!g! iy !ﬂi m m b gns ;s;g igiiggs Eg‘ﬁi il

gk&@dﬂmmgi%& Eﬁ“ﬁﬁ#ﬁﬁ@%ﬁ?=ia$wsiﬁﬁﬁﬁ il i g

i3t T it b ggiiiigéggg Eifhsg ai ’g !Hii}!*%! ,Eig l! By i !!i il l ; i fii ﬁi i EE‘! ?iif i

giﬁ iiiﬁli !QQ, e Ea ”i‘f !j i Eﬁ:{ @igéggsggg Eligggga 4 giég gg%g %E i ages sEi iii ; gé?%i!g!; ii gi i 1
| : bssy 1 i ith it HEH R

Uy o =!s*%‘igi 'liﬂgslﬁzii 5§§:§§§!§ AT ??:;sj ’!iziaiiii is ih:iﬁa;i;?i i T b

S
- - ’I —

O, PO 1 e S 7 7 ATED CABLS BB T

{EORALL SYSTEMS 8 TECH. PLANSIICONT];

o v rca

,§i‘§§§§§ i s & o

| DT =

i U’ ey
% ,ih '}} 2 £¢i ijﬁ- i

1m-1'—o’@
LN 4 I3

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA “J"

T




)
—1 ] @

140 college 5t.
Crofton, KY 42217

“w' Hﬂlh INe PH(270) 424-8242

CCHS 12/13/2024

Alliance Corporation

RE: PR-031

ADDER

Discription: PR-031 Access Control Cable Adds

Item Discription: Qty: |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs:  |Total Hrs:|Labor Unit; | Total Labor;

Material 1| $1,100.00($1,100.00 0.00 45 $65.00]  $2,925.00

Truck 2.8 $125 | $350.00 0 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 $65.00 $0.00

Premier Fire Data 1| $5,115 [$5,115.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $6,565.00

Sales Tax 6.0% $393.90

Material Subtotal $6,958.90

Labor Cost $2,925.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $760.50

Labor Subtotal $3,685.50

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $10,644.40

Overhead/Profit 15% $1,596.66

Total Change Cost ADDER $12,241.06




Protecting LIVES and PROPERTY

FIRE & SECURITY

Prowenreo ov AP Group

1251 North 6™ St P O Box 1037
Paducah KY 42001 (270) 443-7060 Paducah, KY 42002

December 12, 2024

To: State Electric

Re: Christian Co. Academy — PR-031 Proposal

Premier Fire & Security, Inc. proposes the following systems:

Access Control connections: To install terminate and test access control cabling for the (9) doors

on PR-031. All conduit and cable raceways are to be provided by the EC. All final start-up and
certification documents/testing will be provided. All shop/as-built drawings and project
management will also be provided.

Material: $1,890.00

Labor: $3,225.00

Total Price: $5,115.00
Exclusions:

Notes:
1)

2)

3)

Any conduit, back boxes, t-bars or flex for the above systems
120vac Power for the equipment

Access Control Equipment

Door Position Switches

Fire Stopping/Proofing

Duct Banks / Underground Conduit

Any digging / excavating

Grounding / Bonding

Any other systems other than shown above

All work to be performed during normal business hours, Monday through Friday, 7am to
4pm.

All necessary pathways {conduits, flex, t-bars, sleeves) and boxes for the installation of
the above described systems shall be provided and installed by the EC.

120VAC Electrical and Surge Protection for the above described systems shall be
provided and installed by the EC. n.u i

www.premierfire.net

Fire Sprinklers * Fire & Security Alarms ¢ Fire Extinguishers * Special Hazards Systems ¢« Data/Voice * Monitoring

Paducah, KY » Charleston, SC » Effingham, IL » Cape Girardeau, MO



4) All new equipment and labor to have a 1-Year warranty excluding abuse and acts of
nature.

5) Files will need to be provided in CAD format for the design of the above systems.

6) Price does not include the cost of any COVID testing, vaccination mandates, or other
COVID related impacts not outlined in the solicitation/bid documents or mandated as of
the date of the proposal.

7) Price valid for 30 days from the date of the proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Hathorn
Premier Fire & Security

Fire Sprinklers_ « Fire & Security Alarms + Fire Extinguishers ¢ Special Hazards Systems ¢ Data/Voice « Monitoring



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 « F; 8124216776
I_ | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 - F:270.684.4456
architects = designers » engineers

haferdesign.com
PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 034

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: December 17, 2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Under Stair Walls

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein,
THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TQ PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.
Description:

1. Enclose areas under stairs in academies with chase wall per PR34-A1. Provide Spandrel
glazing at windows that are within enclosed area. Move outlets and lights as shown on plan.

Attachments: PR34-Al
By: Eric Rang

CC:

|1of1



CHANGE GLAZING
TO SPANDREL

et P
MOUNT, BY STAIR

NEW ENCLOSURE ™

——— SEALANT

5/B" TYPE ') SEALANT

o 5/8° TYPE X

3 5/8% METAL GYP.BD.

STUe 358" METAL

STUD

DETAIL CDETAIL
@1"-1'-0" 1" = 10"

'S

; s

|.._

ALIGN WITH EDGE OF LANDING

Y v

18" = 1°-0"

@STAIR ENCLOSURE D2, E2, G3 & J2

CHANGE TO SPANDREL
AT THIS LOCATION.

DELETE LIGHTING
FIXTURE F10. DELIVER
LIGHTING FIXTURE TO ON-
SITE STORAGE LOCATION
AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.
THE LIGHT FIXTURE
SHALL BE USED AS
SPARE STOCK BY
OWNER.

MOVE RECEPTICAL TO
THIS LOCATION. RUN
CONDUIT ON WALL TO
UNDERSIDE OF LANDING
AND DOWN NEW WALL

=

CHANGE TQ SPANDREL
AT THIS W1 LOCATION ONLY

DELETE LIGHTING
FIXTURE F10. DELIVER
LIGHTING FIXTURE TC ON-
SITE STORAGE LOCATION
AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.
THE LIGHT FIXTURE
SHALL BE USED AS
SPARE STOCK BY
OWNER,

EXTEND CONDUIT AND
CIRCUIT TO MOVE F10
FIXTURE.

MOVE RECEPTICAL TO
THIS LOCATION. RUN
CONDUIT ON WALL TO
UNDERSIDE OF LANDING
AND DOWN NEW WALL

NOTE: NO RECEPTICAL IS
PRESENT UNDER STAIRS
AT D3 TO MOVE.

@STAIR ENCLOSURE D3 & G2
178" = 107

FAVAVAY,

H

@STAIR ENCLOSURE D1, G1 & J1

18" = 1°.07

AN AW AW AW AT AW &N

rawa

i

CHANGE TO SPANDREL
AT THIS LOCATION.

DELETE LIGHTING
FIXTURE F10. DELNMER
LIGHTING FIXTURE TO ON-
SITE STORAGE LOCATION
AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.
THE LIGHT FIXTURE
SHALL BE USED AS
SPARE STOCK BY
OWNER.

MOVE RECEPTICAL TO
THIS LOCATION. RUN
CONDUIT ONWALL TO
UNDERSIDE OF LANDING
AND DOWN NEW WALL

NEW ALL TO BE RUN TO
INTERSECTION QOF
STRINGER AND FLOOR,
TYPICAL ALL STAIRS.
PROVIDE RESILIENT BASE
AND PAINT TO MATCH
CMU WALLS,

1/8° = 107

@STAIR ENCLOSURE D1, E1 & E3

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #:BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArFc I\

architecls » designers » engineers

1 SE Fhird Street,
Suite 300
Evansuille, IN 47708

T:812.422.4187
F.812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PRILECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 121TI24

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR34-A1




_~ )
SEC

STAAE ELECTRIC tll-HT'll". INC

«

CCHS

Alliance Corporation
RE: PR-034

ADDER

586 E Princeton St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270} 424-8242

1/3/2025

Discription: PR-034 ADDER Under Stair Walls - D3, E2, G3, J2, D2, G2, D1, G1, )1, E1, E3

Item Discription: Qty: |Unit; Total: Unit Hrs:  |Total|Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

Material 1 $507.00 $507.00 0.00] 24 $65.00] $1,560.00

Truck 15 125 $1872.50 0 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $694.50

Sales Tax 6.0% $41.67

Material Subtotal $736.17

Labor Cost $1,560.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $405.60

Labor Subtotal $1,965.60

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $2,701.77

Overhead/Profit 15% $5405.27

Total Change Cost ADDER $3,107.04







)

&

STATEELECTRIE Gﬂ-h!'fll‘, INC

|

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270) 424-8242

CCHS 9/4/2024

Alliance Corporation

CO Temp gear

Discription: Temp Gear

Item Discription: Qty: |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs:  |Total Hrs:|Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

Disconnects and Fuses 1| $15,000.00| $15,000.00 24 $65.00 $1,560.00

Steel prefabed inclosure 1 $2,000 | $2,000.00 24 $65.00 $1,560.00

Polaris taps 1 $1,500 | $1,500.00 8 $65.00 $520.00

Wire to Disconnect 1 $2,000 | $2,000.00 10 $65.00 $650.00

Sealtight to Disconnect 1 $1,500 | $1,500.00 7 S65.00 $455.00

Demo Labor 1 0 $0.00 32 $65.00 $2,080.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 50.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $22,000.00

Sales Tax 6.0% $1,320.00

Material Subtotal $23,320.00

Labor Cost $6,825.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $1,774.50

Labor Subtotal $8,599.50

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $31,919.50

Overhead/Profit 15% $4,787.93

Total Change Cost

$36,707.43




1713125, 2:04 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
61580)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: State Electric Co Inc. , 0260, Electrical

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 10
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 1/13/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency tnay
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $279,193.25
Remaining After All COs $6,041,243.35

This Requested Change Order Amount $60,673.98

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $6,041,243.35

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Construction Manager; Local

Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Cost associated with game camera power and data per PR #27, CTE overhead doors access
control, electrical revions per PR #34, and temporary switchgear.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

about:blank 113



1/13/25, 2.04 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $17,690.40 29.16%

Materials $35,069.57 57.80%

Profit and Overhead $7,914.01 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $60,673.98

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank



1/13/25, 2:.04 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 61580)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3



