AIA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Christian County High School Contract For: BP 260-014 Electrical Change Order Number: 063

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: February 13, 2025

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC

200 Glass Avenue Hopkinsville, KY 42240 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 Evansville, IN 47708
CONTRACTOR: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
State Electric Co., Inc. Alliance Corporation

140 College Street Crofton, KY 42217 116 E. College Strect Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon

adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Cost associated with large monitor power revisions per PR #32R.

The original Contract Sum was 11,715,191.00

$
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 132,213.71
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,847,404.71
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,130.61
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 11,852,535.32

The Contract time will be unchanged by (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Signature) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Signature)

BY': Eric Rang, Hafer PSC _____ BY:Kevin Hitchel, Alliance Corporation

(Printed name, title, and license number if required) (Printed name and title)

Date  Date =
CONTRACTOR (Signature) ~ OWNER (Signature) =
BY: Jeff Embry, State Electric Company, Inc. | ) BY: Christopher Bentzel, Christian County Board of Education
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and titie)

Date Date =

AlA Document G731 = 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architecls,” "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AJA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 07:54:00 CST on 02/13/2025 under Subscription No.20240065363 which expires on 09/24/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may
only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (67adfB5582139736f6af7{91)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER State Electric

BID PACKAGE 260 -{'?!L P 0 -
DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR S 2,129.40

MATERIALS s 2,332.00

PROFIT & OVERHEAD s 669.21

BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 5,130.61

DESCRIPTION

Large Monitor Power Revisions per PR #32R,

PR# 32R (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:
X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
X OWNER
CONTRACTOR
™
CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

mm—————————————

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

Sl SO

h—---------—--——d

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Propased Change Order Form.xisx]Sheetl



HAr c I

architects « designers » engineers

21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

P:812.422.4187 » F:812.421.6776

101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F: 270.684.4456

haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST
Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 032 Rev 1
(Revision Date
12/23/2024)

5185 Ft. Campbell Bivd
Hopkinsville,KY 42240

Owner: Christian County Public Schools

222 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

To Kevin Hitchell
Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

Date:

Project Number:

Contract for:

November 30, 2024

2106-204

Electrical

RE: Add Power Circuits to Large Monitors in Gym, Aux Gym & Commons

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1. Reference Revised Drawings £2.1B Alt Rev 6 and E6.2 Alt Rev 7. Provide power circuits to the large

monitors within the main gymnasium as indicated on the revised drawings.

a. Changes include adding two 504, 120V circuits for a large video monitor and deleting two 20A, 120V

circuits for video monitors).

2. Reference Revised Drawings E2.1C Rev 9 and E6.3 Rev 8. Provide power circuits to the large monitors
within the auxiliary gymnasium as indicated on the revised drawings.

a. Changes include adding two 50A, 120V circuits for a large video monitor.

3. Reference Revised Drawings E2.1F Rev 6 and E6.14 Rev 2. Provide power circuit to the large monitor
within the commons area as indicated on the revised drawings.

a. Changes include adding two 50A, 120V circuits for a large video monitor and converting one
receptacle location (for a video monitor) to the junction box which will house the two 50A circuits.
[Note: The wall where the large video monitor will be installed has already been constructed with

outlet boxes roughed-in).

|10f2



4. Reference Revised Drawing E3.1B-ALT Rev 4. Delete one of the two “C2” data outlets up high on wall
for the large video monitor.

5. Reference Revised Drawing E3.1C Rev 5. Add one “C2” data outlet up high on wall for the large video
monitor in Aux Gym.

6. Reference Revised Drawings E2.1F Rev 6 and E6.14 Rev 2. Provide power circuit to the large monitor
within the commons area as indicated on the revised drawings.

a. Changes include adding two 50A, 120V circuits for a large video monitor and converting one
receptacle location (for a video monitor) to the junction box which will house the two 50A circuits.
[Note; The wall where the large video monitor will be installed has already been constructed with
outlet boxes roughed-in].

Attachments: Revised Drawings E2.1B Alt Rev 6, E2.1C Rev 9, E2.1F Rev 6, E3.1B-ALT Rev 4, E3.1C Rev 5,
E6.2 Alt Rev 7, E6.3 Rev 8, E6.14 Rev 2

By: Eric Rang

cC

|20f2



Lgal 1] 1
£ i 8 H e “ g m
o E fi i LD R
: I = il g ! ) g2 gl N
ég- 1 b5 B2 @ tse | BHN
2 2 : <"i ie.". | &
E 5l L y I 2 ? i H ;‘ gpid b
il fid dooa t bt fol it gl i i | Rl
o o B8O el T g b i Bt ol i
%%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%%@ﬁ%%%%w 1
il o il it fihents, gt e | R i H!g 4
ui i Tl i ol e e il & i it b
i Eiééij fii éggizgi i;éié ;Ez!!ii: §§5 ii :igi if ‘EE ig; %iiﬁii giii i % éé %;i; ;!zi éié i;iir*: ii":ig i 5; 3!%
i ! !! iis:ﬁi ! HE:EI %u. gﬁh? [ 7] ”!é!! i ” LLE
isa E!liiﬂii ii E!E! iiﬁ gézgi 553!5 i !iﬁ“ E!E%E’g ii!gi lhiii i!!igi il h i it
i ey i :
: ’E i§§ g‘ i I 1
iil!! wf e
i§§§ §§§ Eéﬁg ! !n'P: g g 3ty ey 4 |
il | 'Em LyCE iy J;,cggg -
iaiiti E!!E!ii i ‘Sj 'E [ (5‘;] {:;;&{' a:
i! ‘iggf i g!? ! ': g l"i§§ ! l&};ﬂ‘jm &l
4 WE j
i
pe ik o,
A AL
i e
g‘li I!a? i !
!Eli i | :
| J 3
| :
! 3
| .
| g
i z
! !:E "1 3
| x
Yl ﬂ!: o {{# ‘ ss
E i l'T Kt 5@} ‘
| gy I, qm ,E . T
| b Rﬁi Hf. ,:’ g
I —
' /
|
i
|
|




COUNTY ACADEMY

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAI

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOC
- AREA °C*
achiects Projact Mo,

E2.1C

Crwsing .

PLAN - AREA "C) (CONTY:
e EAFRTs iaimedi Sort ok A 1, COOTONATR 8 AL FATALLY O LOGAT: Wt
e T e D BT 07 LR
A o
mlr} Rt
"

WW

i
il
4

1
:

i iy
[ e At ity T
TV
a
L

umron Y
[y
-u.mm -
o e
e
ACfR.

AEETRATIONE OF THE STORM SMEL TEN WRALLE.

v
[]
i, i,
o, G s

oY)

DX—- e

TR ool
[
L
— — i —

1,

o

R = ——

L

A1,
-y
-
m‘k
==
iy

es "
— — —
g

e

C/Tr

Jhie)

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "C"

=




HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAH
COUNTY ACADEMY

;I ii Eéf! IE i:

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER
BLAN - AREA FOAGRNT.L
ESRTTERTAS

i:
!5!' Ezs ' ﬁ 5

T DU s MIACATIED e CACLIT D PROM A
P
T, S

QENERAL NOTES {FIRST FLOOR

POWER PLAN - AREA "FHCONTL.

ETET O = "
R

‘% %ss

—
.

_-{ s
14 5 = Tl Tay el o

wabm

- —emmr e Yo

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "F"

o
——a




CHRISTIAN COUNT
PUBLIL SEHOSLA-

AP 90 2RI

L3
B N AN SO RIS FON SLACTRICAL AROVPRRSRris
THID ROCH, THE MAEAS THTVN TVl DAIPOFD Lisf o1

THE DA B0 CLMITRLICTION AS-AAAT G Foof GVadbandi bl 50 TERA

4L BulTiLATTOM AN BTN TWE DASED LS SO
oo Gouil . I 4D A AT OF THE TP

T T Dl LA

el
rom:
. —TY
e e

OF CPABMARLIS APSAL

0 MTTALLED VI QUTLET KR M
Ik, Ul AT CLITLI'T MM T FRAL PO LR VIDEO SOV

annmnrmvmm
STALLATICH LOCATICH AP MCANTING gt

0 e g T PR, WA A Y
—_— — —— — —  — e —— . — T FETALLA D LOCAT CH AND ARLPSLANTS FOR T LA
— e i —— —— e o, — e —— i —— —— — T ocArou
-
— y

eI Tvll SCHLD

L

’ ggizhg !E! uiia ;

et Sr Y
'—m-‘u

% DIV ALATE 7 . s
Ao rodts CERALS » 10 Ao L0
L g i

ALATE POV s
e o ek e
A 14, PN AT
T .1 O LOCATI M
.

Sy TR
m&mﬂ-ﬁm
LT

. AP O TTPIOAL CLASSACOM SCUMD RENPURCIet et
GUANTITY OF QIR AUCONTIN AP GATLAY 20 Sou nn
wmmmm—v—‘! et e

I ERCOMICTIOM O L SHBET 018, POR ABOR ML
B CA L B '-rlu.-m-nuu-u“

OGN MAKALA VIR UF CORMMOOR MABAL
. ML T

ALFVRTOR CONTROLLEN 1 I ST Bl AL IS WTHI GBS

CAMTY 2P OF CORFIDOR o,
.V LSY OF THE OUMNTETY OF CIMINATY A0 AT (s

LTI gy O T
D e oo BikThod O L0 VoL P08
N
PLARTIN S AR 1G4S
STMRARIY EECONG RLOCR, e Gemelin Fisaieetd
rd
. PRI A Gy Haias PACMMITY SADEN A0
SRR & TS ¢ OO SO £ Sues o nd O
8
VAT 1O

e

=

’ ‘m '0-/

b

P —
err

1B 210"

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "B ALTERNATE

L LT d




ol'td

- g

wZH0LT
04 Tl By

e X
THY - BOOT LSHId - NV ld
WOCIONHDIL B SNILSAS
L]

LA WL SCUY W0u ST e I
D Y0 BTN A1 O LU WO ATV e

ik VIV MICHACIY) it LI YV Gs g b

PR EAT ALV S K I o B o
T M TR B Wi 8 AL Y BCEACR W

S0 G FYCMIR) e e LA (RS BT WO

‘i, M feiafans STV Tes 0L VOO RO ML

S028 O, EETRAN B0 R AR Golageiey feodinn s}

DR T SO b\ (4 e T el WL TY W HBH
SN 5 P T O 2 VLK) Ot OO SIS IO
A ATIPIAAAY LY T ey T Jouliol e M W3

i il i HH MO TV L VT R 9D

A STV G (I M WO OB LIUNG M L
WA IS ICAOU WO DM DB I D L1iaipngrille o
RN MOALVTILI00 B I LTI BSLUNTICR Uo7 M (V)
ALVTPOUIE S LI VRIRE00 VOLITONS DR I ios

TR OB T LITLIIND DR e o el I st 83

RO ANILND O] T it 3 TS 11l VIR0 ELACH TR
'ANLL MERMLIT U Fri gt 5000 o TR T8

S O DA O SELLVY PR
LIS e T O Thvind S (ol WA W
1g il 2 BOAGIed TR WAL HIVR
G paliuish e fial YO WCLLT Ul ORCSA 0. B0 LINAAD MOWS
s Sy MO 0 50 MELUO O MOO'M CIMENL) IAORY
20 1 Foma 1o i LI SSAR-OML LMFOM HIMTY MO 90
T e

g SR i ] VLA MM OYIA B RONY CTWLIN
o, reg . TP I 4 BT B oL HO- WES SN

D T LWYO HITY 04 TOW T FR0A IBOSALLE T MBS}

WO WSS GOSN O TV (R Soipepmdias M wind
S0 FEHIMS B ARAYD OOV [ ki g e LI O
4R YT M DR A0 It L't M AR

oMty e B4 WAV OB THASP OV CEvAd MO WO

i 2Tt ena) e SOR LY A0 0204 0L LS e

L PG QMY A TV L WO MY
AT R R RTINS COWY TRApatary e B}

TNV A0 LIYLY O W WL
B, Bt i S MPRCA MR TTIPLIVE AL {o Lot
LI Sy WOLLYICT L) VT L RV U Ll et
LA WLLBCI O O TR MO LIS Vi) 13

IRl B ) A
T TR W) e LINLLAS o0 ROLLO 0. SO0 QIR

S v G A T8 P MO0 OL T FRAS WS

O VIV AL LA WP i ENOMD I DL LI kTS
4 TV DV GO T JO SCRAY brind VT

P VIV ML SRR s Sl S PR
N G RV YO Toven cagy e 1100 KOs Wl

L5 VIV - NV
"RSIL Y S SO0 13 IEHd TAION

-t

ARRepe o €t SuCAEXCY VoS FELILLS AORYTMANIE OROA

gl o i) WA 170 Bed ACK { BIVLILA LRV 9RO
g1t V11 B THvA VY TPl DR A0 Ty DAL
i wOF Mo GTLEH PPV Y1V TOWLICA MO T TR

i DU LMD, VI O S WY M B

LR AN Ay Gariod eI AL 11 M T

LMD DML G e [ Thvy e s B LIWONOCD W

B i AN NOLSTMPECTS Qo I 04 ROnrs-

e BTV SDMALIN NIV BIVLIMA IR0 O DL WO )
NS0 MIYS YO0 LMY T ML IEPW AJWE o0 KIS
00 404 FO0M T AP EW er (oo b
TN FCRM LI 2 L 20 ALLIWTR ¥ (ks 0e3.

PYIRY WOTARATD AaiJeh g Jul e ROl 01
CRANCE o7 SETY (P TR N0 OFTivaion B Thadd valVD W3

WL ST VI Y JRPLE ) M ST
e . IR Y VS POV O LU0 MR ST LI
4 Tiviel vl WDS LTULNG J0 FOLLON G4 VERTN CRMEIL BAORY

43 LU VMY ¢ ThoR W MO LITUNO JANCR MMM

M oLV LI RSO T, LI VCREY PERLAD WSSO
Tl (VI VDM ACRLYTIVINS LILOWW WY LIFILAG ¥ (¥ 11

P Garmee iinima v B0V WY T ML RN
Ve it 0 1LY IARD M MY D) PR NI

PO MIACUM "L IR W A X LA ML LT LLTO:

VLN IO P LI L et D o0 ALK T

WM M 4L 0 LM TRAB0 M YV IV AU IS apvo et

LTS It Tho MO L FILG L4 SRCIARROTY B0

VDY TIL LYY VO T LI
Ry T 1 bl OO INLI LI TH RNAGM T

PP WO 95 2k itV CHTHLSN BN TIO TrY *A TEPIY VAW G WA MO MY DM BB U0 HOMD JOM PV TIOMASS Wi, ol

WA O CRNERS 0¥ VAR WY 00 LT/ WA (LI
T TAHE VD O LIUND s MOLLOR 0. DO Selinds MESY

/DL GO B QO (4 WOR LD I Harti ibe

5. VIlv - Wid
"R Y ELE 500 o [oHd) SALON

OIS b MOV ATV (IR 346 LSO TPl

A0 QA MOUPVALL TOY 4O ILLASSlgratally einy VTReLi:

MO 40 LVLD Ol NI WLV 3 L 1AL AL ot
BTN G HOLIVI0 RECYTOY Sl RS L 1] el
WV SSPCLINOR 1 YL 4| LS Ll
ATV 0L LI ingan i ks LIFLING 7190 BOAD (3

5V - WV
“RAL Y GRS B00 1§ IRald SON

TN ST S— LT

0. VIUV - 40O 15914 - Nv1d ADOTONHOAL 7 SWALSAS

“LNEANEN LIS WR ey 4 LULWYVS (EEVE. S CALVMORLIS THL M

UL el 1 ol i TCRIAIOW WO W LS “PYLI  OLLIONS W IRAMTS Joulcs 5 (0 RO D BN RCIACH! WAL ¥V [

ALV 14, et ¢t 11 et ouOMS LUSRTICN T O MNP paguaa JRArv A The 1v 7Tl MBICHAS BB NEIO0 BOAGW TV




Hv-2'93

| oemg ety
YIMOD TVWON

T e LMol s Sl U CACAIS LEPASOR HAME BOWCMY
M T WA S P, TR 0TS KIAD0 RO e TN

P " s W W e
ana RO_W T W e a W W T e
o A S e W B e TWL_W A Tinl
P A By e TW_W s A on L
- TR B v TWEL_TW e e L
T o e AR W - WS W AT 1mom
LR TP ey YL ] o W W LS st UL T
o W W e ] W T 1 e st
L . TV ) LR ] wur W W nie v ‘umom
o ————— W T T e T R~ gt
T OV L TR W LWL IR L L L e e L W, -t v v Lo
e . R T g T e s e B S P N
e i WV T T T e D s e W F T (s W e
Tl e sOve L T F T T mimana by eyt e e W W W v e Laeoe
e~ W T T T T T s L T A
P i (- ep—
o - A LI gttt
A T L M SO0 i e T L L
ALA = o L1 e
- |ﬂ|”—u T b ey
e W, e A LS T L
T W W 4 uaam
- —— dIH e T 0 e AR
T e T s T T Lo
L W, W ]
pr—— N
o W T T ek
[T LT e T s P (L T Ly
e L "W T i e
v ol B e VI e LY
— e W T A Al
—ova > o T v v
(PR A - ey s Tt
o wanm WL, A e s
s — o L TR v e Ly
o — P—— L v s

TR
T M0 X Ml TR BTN MO T W JA
Fres e
v ——— o -1} ywom Smane
o —— Vil ARV Y o Ytk AL VR AR ) B PR e T
o— LRV AL VANV T ion S s TS
T Tl i3, Lam v
S R
awa AE_ST T W e wa W TR et HiH. TNYe
= W T e - W T
..I..I...: R F T pe AL e
e (] Prn— LS - WS T oo L — =
P — L o T 0w s -1 F
e TWEL_W e P e W o L e T P o
i — e WL W o T SO0 s W, A 1
morimil e W b maa T W L en THEL_W
s e TINVTTTY e W SR wuoa wmons wenran WL L] o WS
— s Tk - TREW — e L T A TV
E e = R e e T e pron g
-~ W W S o we o e e "W L e W
— T o v TR A -
e W P o uaow A T e —_
I n S TR waim meovr oo v L T W e A
L] R T W, e — — e T f— T
Rt Y e I | W R s e TSR T L5 H0 WO ORIV i o el
!...r.n..-..\,.._l_ ||..<I — S i wemeee - W e A mnowe T o
=t W o e e S A v Ve arcees — s VWY
- WS — e i W e T v e s
a T st e o W T e oo . RS T
CHIZY AN TUABHI O W oy el T W L ]
GATA TIRwYD Le S0 Ty s st "W T e e L v
O N e TR s T B L L s Rl s, o e R, W W
W8 XD e e e Tl s Vi ma vy W e W vt v W T W BB
s LY L T " S
Lo i I LR e i e W B TR e B
o Ty Lo T s Bha oy "W L ] aamerey Wr'm TR -
~§T00HDS 219Nd — " P T T Lo oL i e A L W
LNAOD NVILSIEHD ) v vl R T WL WY o WL T e T VL LA SE34 SSH T W TV LA T VT T T T W T
e v wmce WS e T TR sl L . s O
(LU ™ R e T BHA THA T LT - A T T D
T AT s e L T ] ——— S e W R O
e WS s T DS LY £
AN TS s T LA L
i WL Qb pl—
YY) ada

ANSOVYIY ALNNOD
WILSIHHO =~ ITRASNDIJOH




" MR OLLY ISP MR CHY s CPNOMD LIRS 4. adons TEIIITLLIS PR e i ekans

e Tl BADD (B KU R -t ebadim BT 100 P A Mg e e g R ins

TV E] o] TR Ty Er 7Ty e
i e £ Comat 1t et

] e ] ] Ao Evas

AL Y PO prer gt e ot i i v

S Akl R
RGNV L ERvVd ST TRV TRIR. 8V
I o T i L] T T
- w W W _ L ]
L] ) = oma . L] L) e wwre oW TR o
= L] Ll s TWL_TE LEESL. gl LT e
L = = . WL Ty T T
=) L e f L] v e HR_T W g gy L - R, w S
e W W T ol e W W [ e T L g g T X
o T T s e WL W A e o R, T et w =
-~ W O it e W@ W v - W/ A e e T
s W s T B e WA e ] L W e T X T
T Al —— W A B e WR_W W m — =
e S T e W W T W e - AW T e Porryon Cnid 22 1500 v o TR W ST fn 108 et me
e W 3 Pt L e s W Ere - WS W R T K —
v W W TR v e TR W v - W A e —I= —
e W [ B ) LA v N s P 1 230 v s v TR, w T ) ot e,
P ] v W W e A ™ —— ——
e W W S — e W ] T o T VD 00 W —JI= —
e TR ™ e WL W prvet . - o WL A 13 s o
e W - LT L T . e W R k™ —_—F —i
e RN Hl.ll!l!- Han e 03 vy D A W e T T T L I T ST e e — —
. TR o) [ s e WY e W H.ﬂl e b i Dyl s e Vo, T "R s wob v 0
E s H-ﬁl v WL W o T D T WO e TS e T VA Y
- W_W Fr B W W o P V003 O e LW s P WL e W aﬁlmlm
—— S o PM— T e vt vt e T serom "R T s moomnoy A
e A — o L W W T g o s T T e s e s
e "W ”_unﬂl IR o W, W T e v ey LI . g UL LT
T TV, sl cul. ool e uan W T T G0 Tia LA UALIBYOWM RO LELA™ e iy e T ST T MO0
e W u“.l.nﬂaiu:..u.al.qﬂl o v W L T L g TR T 10 e
e W T T ooy D SR B T LW T T v i LA T T 1 e
- W, T g s e cRr v ey s TR T - "W 01 a0 om0y
A W W ot o AT T T v R —a v e W WV 515 T oo
- . - uaw W, H T W e LI AT e o e W GO T TOROOY
ey ——— -y s RS s TV ANOH OO TR - "W, T T P e v Lty Ao VS s T el e
e, ey A e TR M4 W00 THLLE Y BB A MEFIO00 W LI AR L, L. aC L oo TR e T TN UL
vy ey e et e W s W il e W, T F T T Wnd P RO NOLLTITRG DR W W F T e A
-~ @ - T P it 1 iy R oo e "W T s v
o et o 193
e = e
e — LYY LYY YY)
s un Vi
o
ey Lwon Dvare Lron e i s s v
S S [ ek AN W N it AL Y 2 o "Ll e e Vol AALICAR W
il 5| RTLERVd ST SITTERYY S TINvYd
v,
[ _ _ 13 3 _ m — e WS TR Lt
png _ w T w a TRO_H W
s WNIELE) ) o oo L3 T = e e . W L e
) [Ty AT e v WS W e s MR T aa o W A
/ o R A [ W A e [— A B v A A mma
T I " - AW " e S Ty W e e A T Bt
s e oo e Bt ey W g - e WL W T n W W s
o tmn D IVTTIV e W e T T A 8 COCH e T i g VI e A e A Y
Pleiisidnpy >, L e oo e T T e S " T L v Jarate eam A T we . L
th — o e e WL T v s ey RS —— - W e . "W S
B LAY et W T\ s o siraid e e "W, R CRY aatenwy T W Qo
——— P T nemer o N s s W o v sy A T e
ey vl v T O T L P ] T B peem T . * T Al o wane T s I -y T, TW s P P o T
P oo xve vivel e e Low O B L3 Hduﬁ!ﬁ! LN W s e LA W T mva L ot
........... e g vivel v v T, 1.2 I A e uaw WL _TW L. H‘ll!-i!-ela- Sl i MLBOCH A W LAl —Y A, T e P e e Y
= o o vt e e s e T e, Pt T T T e Hu —_— T e e T T it e w1
i —I_ —— < o v 1 g e ity "W L el ] . L WL LI vau sy A T WS SO le w L e TR ooy ey W, W T A W0 T i ey ey )|
W o ek VU W TR L TR T T LI ook vy i W LY e i e W "W W T T wamo BT TR ¥ T T g oS Tainl0 T
v vl v v . TR T e v i o — T — p———— T e e WO g —
o T W W L Lo T ® LA e L o o~ LAY e TR s T ) Wi T el
O AN L T T T T L T |i|H L L n T Ll T Ay e ety WX o H.illi'l.!_ LELET 0 i i T "
N VIR LA g v Lt AW W W e Lo o v—— W L i — WA it T st
ey T L A, s R 2116 T B0 5 i oy W T R bt ] vy Mty |¥IH e R ST -4
O B e nv e L W . & LAY v T WOy W W LS L R T W W waw
O s el ST L it - T Ly ¥ i s - el . T W, e v LD
v e L W, E T s W 100 P O TR = L VL " -, h T\ P e T Dl
e e W L e ] T T— le w R L T W I i e
~$ 0OMDS J%8Nd o e T L R T v e o e Bt " E iy, ot L v ey W W T Lo
LNNOD NVILSINHD P i T T e e kit e T L v W fl prer—
e o T LN TS o T WO LI 0y oy v obalvues "L, W e W e -~y T N T PP LD
0 T LM TR LI TE o VAL R W LT e iy e B A TR RO T TS s T A
E T Ay e ey TR T\ W amn T Tens T, T T Rk e veesw RN T W gy Dl
- T TR Sy TS, o T VI A R 0 L e ) O™ i VA0 W LTI — T\ wa v
T T T iy VL, ¥ s T D ey e "W e VO VALY W) St - |I|Uu e L S e L
EL™ ey L] e T 8 W0 A nd v T A s T VD ) i v e T s TR A LT
e T T T s P A 0T iy CoL R e ol ) e T YO W RO i S e L O L el 2
ANIQVOY ALNNOD \
MLSIHHD = STUIASNDISOH LY Y LYY LYY




193

0z ‘faw 0290
g N Dbl ATy

HIMOJ TYWHON
- {HOOM 181) X, VERIV
KT8 - SWYHOWIO ONISSNE
Al Wy

e ———— T 1]
vy

LTy A TTBABNDAION
CATE Tty "Ld WIS

L R
SYOOuDE JITENd —-—
LNMCD NVILSIYHD

ARSTYIV ALNNOD
ILSIEHD - TTIASNDEOH

o oo
e o T T B
T L T
ahinver e "W R e
L s Lo
LY - e
oo amon TR W
M i i
LT s U7 e T TR TR
vy el WO, s T W e L
o mases "W T Lo
et R -
un

AL BRvVa
. L3 52
H 1.2 L3 H.‘l!t.l! ey
e ea WL W
e W Lt e et T —
b WL W "
e WL ]
—a_E L
o ah T e
e T N B
- W, W
- T T
S v Tt " e
o T
sy WS W A
Ppr— L
A Y T —
—e ) WS —
gl mizh "V ]
s wicn o "W -
v T T -
o T 0 Y TR ]




)
— ]

STATEELECTRIC ED-‘IH‘J, INg

1490 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH{270) 424-8242

CCHS 1/24/2025

Alliance Corporaticn

RE: PR-032

ADDER

Discription: PR-032 -REV1 Large monitors in gym and commons

1tem Discription: Qty: |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs:  |Total Hrs:|Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

Material 1 $1,600.00| $1,600.00 0.00 26 $65.00 $1,690.00

Truck 16 $125 | $200.00 0 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 0 $65.00 $0.00

Lift 2 days 2 $200 | $400.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $2,200.00

Sales Tax 6.0% $132.00

Material Subtotal $2,332.00

Labor Cost $1,690.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $439.40

Labor Subtotal $2,129.40

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $4,461.40

Overhead/Profit 15% $669.21

Total Change Cost ADDER $5,130.61




2113125, 7:57 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
61786)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: State Electric Co Inc. , 0260, Electrical

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 11
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 2/13/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $218,519.27
Remaining After Approved COs $6,101,917.33
Net All COs $316,604.80
Remaining After All COs $6,003,831.80

This Requested Change Order Amount $5,130.61

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $6,003,831.80

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated with large monitor power revisions per PR #32R.

about:blank 13



2113125, 7:57 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $2,129.40 41.50%

Materials $2,332.00 45.45%

Profit and Overhead $669.21 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $5,130.61

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 213



213125, 7:57 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 61786)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

aboutblank



